Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0025
Version no. 01 dated 20/12/2022
Subject: GSCT008 Single-phase indoor voltage transformers
1
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -

GSCT008/11   530028 TBD TBD
GSCT008/12        TBD
Table 2 – Type codes
7.2 Service conditions
Unless otherwise specified the normal service conditions defined in IEC 61869 series apply.
 The temperature category to be considered is -5/40 °C;
 For Colombia the altitude to be considered is 2700 m.
7.3 Technical characteristics
Global types associated with main ratings, requirements and service conditions prescribed are indicated in the
following tables:
Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0025
Version no. 01 dated 20/12/2022
Subject: GSCT008 Single-phase indoor voltage transformers
8
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Enel Grids
INTERNAL
GS Type Code
Rated frequency
(Hz)
Rated primary
voltage (kV)
Insulation
level
VT Trolley Enel
Global Type
GSCT008/1 50 20/√3
24/50/125 GSCM734/3
GSCT008/2 60 20/√3
GSCT008/3 50 15/√3
17,5/38/95 GSCM734/2
GSCT008/4 60 13,8/√3
GSCT008/5 50 13,2/√3
GSCT008/6 60 13,2/√3
GSCT008/7 50 12/√3
GSCT008/8 60 12/√3
GSCT008/9 60 11,4/√3
GSCT008/10 50 11/√3
GSCT008/11 50 10/√3
12/28/75 GSCM734/1
GSCT008/12 60 10/√3
Table 3 – List of components
MAIN RATINGS FOR ALL GLOBAL TYPES
Secondary winding 1
(measurement) rated voltage (V)
100
√3
Secondary winding 2
(protection) rated voltage (V)
100
3
Rated
burden
and
accuracy
class
Secondary winding 1 0-10 VA 0,2 / 40 VA 0,5 – 3P (*)
Secondary winding 2 10 VA 6P / 50 VA 3P
Rated voltage factor 1.9 for 8 hours
Maximum dimensions (mm) 440L x 200W x 300H (see Figure 1)
Table 4 – Common main ratings
(*) 100/√3 winding can meet accuracy requirements when the other secondary winding is open.
Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0025
Version no. 01 dated 20/12/2022
Subject: GSCT008 Single-phase indoor voltage transformers
9
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -